
SP1 Programs Typical Fees and Charges by Student Type  

 

   

Tuition & Fees 
(FY2023 UMPO Approved) Frequency

Under-
graduate

Graduate / 
Certificate

Under-
graduate 

Non-
degree

Graduate 
Non-

degree
Tuition (range) per-credit $370-$577 $250-$695 $415 $580 

Mandatory Fees
   Technology Fee per-credit

Program Specific Fees
   Differential semester Per college, as applicable n/a n/a
   E-Portfolio (Grad only) semester Per college, as applicable n/a n/a
   ABSN Tech/Book Fee (UG only) one-time Per program, as applicable n/a n/a
   Background Check (UG only) one-time Per college, as applicable n/a n/a

Lab Fees per course

New Student Fee - 1st semester one-time
   New Student Fee n/a n/a

Orientation Fee - 1st semester one-time $75 n/a n/a n/a

Graduation Processing Fee UG/GR one-time n/a n/a

ID Fee - Initial one-time

Transcript Fee semester n/a n/a

Waivable/OPT In Fees:
   Student Health Insurance semester n/a n/a
   Student Renewable Enegry Fund semester
*List is not exhaustive.  Additional fees and charges may apply

$75 Opt-In

$21

$10 

$200 

$100 

Opt-In $7
Various

Per college, per course - if applicable

Typical Enrollment-related Special Price Program Tuition, Fees and Charges by Career and 
Matriculation Status*


